BID FORM SAFETY MOWING OF ROADWAY RIGHTS OF WAY - MID AND WEST COUNTY- ANNUAL CONTRACT BID NO. 20250440

TO: Senior Division Manager - Purchasing **Board of County Commissioners** Charlotte County Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1094

The undersigned, as bidder, does hereby declare that he has read the Request for Bids, Instructions to Bidders, General Provisions, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications & Conditions, Insurance, Safety & Health Requirements, Bid Form, Plans, Permit Fees, MOT Policy and any other documentation for

SAFETY MOWING OF ROADWAY RIGHTS OF WAY - MID AND WEST COUNTY - ANNUAL CONTRACT

and further agrees to furnish all items listed on the attached Bid Form in accordance with the unit price(s) submitted. The above specified documents are herein incorporated into the Bid Form and shall be defined as the contract documents.

PROJECT PRICING:	
A. MID COUNTY	<u>\$ 001,280.00</u>
B. WEST COUNTY	<u>\$ 378,584.00</u>
TOTAL	\$ 959,864.00

Please indicate by $(\sqrt{})$ that you have included the following documentation with your bid:

MOT Certification(s) (Intermediate MOT and Basic MOT Certifications)

NOTE: In accordance with Florida Statues, Section 119.071(1)(b)2: Sealed bids, proposals, or replies received by an agency pursuant to a competitive solicitation are exempt from s. 119.071(1)(b)2 and s. 24(a), Art. I of the State Constitution, except as provided by Florida Statutes 255.0518, until such time as the agency provides notice of an intended decision or until 30 days after opening the bids, proposals, or final replies, whichever is earlier. Upon release of the intended decision, if you wish to obtain the quote results, you may do so by visiting our Website at http://purchasingbids.charlottecountvfl.gov/ under "Purchasing Bids Online", document number 254404. No information regarding the submittal will be divulged over the telephone.

OPTIONAL ELECTRONIC BID SUBMISSIONS: If your firm would like to submit your bid electronically, please visit http://bit.ly/3TYAyKa and follow given instructions.

Name of Bidder:	76A	Equipment =	Inc
		(This form to be returned)	

UNIT RATE AND PRICING SHEET:

LOCATION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
A - MID COUNTY				
Mowing	1,730 acres	Per acre/per cycle	\$ 34,00	\$ 4,520,00
Litter Removal	1,730 acres	Per acre/per cycle	\$ 14.00	\$24,230.00

Mowing Extended Price:	\$ 4,520,00 X7 cycles = \$ 290,640,00
Litter Removal Extended Price:	\$ 24,220,00 X 12 cycles = \$ 290,640,00
	A - MID COUNTY TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 581, 280,80

LOCATION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
B - WEST COUNTY				
Mowing	1,279 acres	Per acre/per cycle	\$ 20.00	\$25,580.00
Litter Removal	1,279 acres	Per acre/per cycle	\$ 13.80	\$ 16,627,00

Mowing Extended Price:	\$ 30,00,00	_ X 7 cycles = \$	11 M, Web. 00
Litter Removal Extended Price:	\$ 16,620,00	X 12 cycles = \$	199,524,00
	B – WEST COUNTY TOTAL BI	5	N8,584.00

FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY: All areas are scheduled for seven (7) mowing cycles, however, a couple of areas are scheduled for eight (8) cycles. For evaluation purposes only, the County is utilizing seven (7) cycles; the areas that have an eighth cycle will be included once awarded.

If notified of the acceptance of this bid form, the undersigned agrees to execute a Contract for the stated compensation in the form as prescribed by the County, within the time constraints outlined in Instructions to Bidders.

The signature below is a guarantee that the Bidder will not withdraw his/her bid for a period of 60 days after the scheduled time for opening the bids.

In accordance with section 287.135, Florida Statutes, the undersigned certifies that the company is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List and does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria (if applicable) or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is not participating in a boycott of Israel.

(This form to be returned)

SOURCE OF SUPPLY AND SUBCONTRACTORS

The following sources of supply and subcontractors shall be used for **SAFETY MOWING OF ROADWAY RIGHTS OF WAY – MID AND WEST COUNTY – ANNUAL CONTRACT.** (If quoter does not have a source of supply or subcontractor, insert "to be determined". When source or subcontractor is determined, selection will be subject to County approval. If not applicable, please state N/A).

Source of Supply	Subcontractor(s)
1	1
2	2
3	3
4. W De	4
5	5
6	6

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE FORM

The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that The (name of business) does:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

(This form to be returned)

HUMAN TRAFFICKING AFFIDAVIT for Nongovernmental Entities Pursuant To FS. §787.06

Charlotte County Contract #20250440

The undersigned on behalf of the entity listed below, (the "Nongovernmental Entity"), hereby attests under penalty of perjury as follows:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth except as otherwise set forth herein.
- 2. I am an officer or representative of the Nongovernmental Entity and authorized to provide this affidavit on the Company's behalf.
- 3. Nongovernmental Entity does not use coercion for labor or services as defined in Section 787.06, Florida Statutes.
- 4. This declaration is made pursuant to Section 92.525, Florida Statutes. I understand that making a false statement in this declaration may subject me to criminal penalties.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing Human Trafficking Affidavit and that the facts stated in it are true.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Nongovernmental Entity

Date

Name of Bidder:

This form to be returned

SAFETY MOWING OF ROADWAY RIGHTS OF WAY - ANNUAL CONTRACT

EQUIPMENT LISTING: The following is a listing of your total equipment, inclusive of manufacturer, year and condition. Condition shall be listed in accordance with scale below. (Attach additional sheets, if required).

Equipment/Attachment Manufacturer	<u>Year</u>	<u>Condition</u>
4 Case 150 Tractors	2025	
+ Kubota Tractors	2025	
SCALE: 1- Excellent 2 - Good 4 - Poor Equipment is located at: Number of full-time employees: Number of part-time employees: Out to the poor Out to the p	Arcadia, f	2. 3.421QQ
Name of Ridder: TRA Egypment Inc		

(This page to be returned)

REFERENCES: SAFETY MOWING OF ROADWAY RIGHTS OF WAY – MID AND WEST COUNTY – ANNUAL CONTRACT

Contractor shall submit a minimum of three (3) recent (within the past five (5) years) references of projects of similar size and scope. Each reference shall include a project description, project location, name and phone number of a contact person, total project amount, and completion date. The County reserves the right to contact references.

1. Project Owner / Company; () UT OHE CONTA
Name of Contact Person: () UCK PLUS Telephone # 94-575-3666
Address: 18500 Murolock Circle, Suit 344
City & State: ROY+ Charlotte, FL Zip Code: 33948
Project Description: Salty Mouns of Kadway Rights Of Way
Total Project Amount: \$ 200,000 Completion Date: 10 2025
2. Project Owner / Company Flonda Department of Transportation
Name of Contact, Person: Winichi Gonzale Telephone # 843- 519-4109
Address: 2040 Hale Road CO West
City & State: Dar DW FL Zip Code: 33830
Project Description: North and South tolk County Roadside
Mong
Total Project Amount: \$
Florida De nartment of Transportation
3. Project Owner / Company: TOYOU DEPORT TO TOUR TO TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR
Name of Contact Person: YMWATA FORD Telephone #
32030
City & State: Darlow, FL Zip Code: 93830
Project Description: DESOTO CONKTY COCCISCOL MONING
Total Project Amount: \$ 560,000 Completion Date: 12,2035
Orland North Park
4. Project Owner / Company: CHU OF NOITH OFF
Name of Contact Person: Drandon VISCILI Telephone # 44.240-800
Address: 100 N. Chamberlain Blyd
City & State: NOTH FOR Zip Code: 34286
Project Description: MOWNS OF KOCHAM KISHS OF WAM
1010000
Total Project Amount: \$ 380,000 Completion Date: 12,12028
Now of Bidden TAA FOULLOME OF The
Name of Bidder: (This form to be returned)
A fine it to no localities)

CERTIFICATEOF COMPLETION



Has Completed a FDOT Approved Temporary Traffic Control (TTC): Advanced Course

Training Provider:



Metro Florida Safety Council Tri-County Dade,Broward,Palm Beach FL 33441 Phone: 954-603-1900

Verify this Certificate by visiting www.motadmin.com

03/18/2025

Issue Date

03/04/2029

Expiration Date

JM

Instructor

637475

Certificate No.

